
Round MD Match No. Day Date Time Home Team Away Team Venue Bye
1 Sat 9-Mar 5.00 pm Lion City Sailors FC Tiong Bahru FC Choa Chu Kang
2 Sat 9-Mar 7.30 pm Hougang United FC BG Tampines Rovers FC Choa Chu Kang
3 Sun 10-Mar 5.00 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Still Aerion WFC Choa Chu Kang
4 Sun 10-Mar 7.30 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Geylang International FC Choa Chu Kang
5 Sat 16-Mar 7.45 pm Geylang International FC Hougang United FC Choa Chu Kang
6 Sat 17-Mar 7.45 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Tanjong Pagar United FC Choa Chu Kang
7 Sun 23-Mar 7.45 pm Tiong Bahru FC Balestier Khalsa FC Jalan Besar
8 Sun 24-Mar 7.45 pm Lion City Sailors FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) Jalan Besar

12 Sun 14-Apr 5.00pm Hougang United FC Lion City Sailors FC Yishun
10 Sun 14-Apr 7.30 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Tiong Bahru FC Yishun
11 Sun 14-Apr 5.00pm Balestier Khalsa FC Still Aerion WFC ITE College East
9 Sun 14-Apr 7.30 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Geylang International FC ITE College East

13 Sat 20-Apr 5.00 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC  Balestier Khalsa FC Choa Chu Kang
14 Sat 20-Apr 7.30 pm Lion City Sailors FC  Tanjong Pagar United FC Choa Chu Kang
15 Sun 21-Apr 5.00 pm Tiong Bahru FC Still Aerion WFC ITE College East
16 Sun 21-Apr 7.30 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Hougang United FC ITE College East
17 Sat 27-Apr 5.00 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) Choa Chu Kang
18 Sat 27-Apr 7.30 pm Hougang United FC Tiong Bahru FC Choa Chu Kang
20 Sun 28-Apr 5.00 pm Still Aerion WFC BG Tampines Rovers FC ITE College East
19 Sun 28-Apr 7.30 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Geylang International FC ITE College East
24 Sat 4-May 5.00 pm Tiong Bahru FC BG Tampines Rovers FC Choa Chu Kang
22 Sat 4-May 7.30 pm Lion City Sailors FC Balestier Khalsa FC Choa Chu Kang
23 Sun 5-May 5.00 pm Hougang United FC Tanjong Pagar United FC ITE College East
21 Sun 5-May 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Still Aerion WFC ITE College East
25 Sat 11-May 5.00 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) Choa Chu Kang
26 Sat 11-May 7.30 pm Still Aerion WFC Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
27 Sun 12-May 5.00 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Tiong Bahru FC ITE College East
28 Sun 12-May 7.30 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Geylang International FC ITE College East
29 Sat 18-May 5.00 pm Lion City Sailors FC BG Tampines Rovers FC Choa Chu Kang
32 Sat 18-May 7.30 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Still Aerion WFC Choa Chu Kang
31 Sun 19-May 5.00 pm Hougang United FC Balestier Khalsa FC ITE College East
30 Sun 19-May 7.30 pm Tiong Bahru FC Geylang International FC ITE College East
33 Sat 22-Jun 5.00 pm Still Aerion WFC Hougang United FC Choa Chu Kang
34 Sat 22-Jun 7.30 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Tanjong Pagar United FC Choa Chu Kang
35 Sun 23-Jun 5.00 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) ITE College East
36 Sun 23-Jun 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Lion City Sailors FC ITE College East

37 Sat 29-Jun 5.00 pm Tiong Bahru FC Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
38 Sat 29-Jun 7.30 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Hougang United FC Choa Chu Kang
39 Sun 30-Jun 5.00 pm Still Aerion WFC Tanjong Pagar United FC ITE College East
40 Sun 30-Jun 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) ITE College East
44 Sat 20-Jul 5.00 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
42 Sat 20-Jul 7.30 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC BG Tampines Rovers FC Choa Chu Kang
43 Sun 21-Jul 5.00 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Tiong Bahru FC ITE College East
41 Sun 21-Jul 7.30 pm Hougang United FC Geylang International FC ITE College East
48 Sun 27-Jul 5.00 pm Lion City Sailors FC Hougang United FC Choa Chu Kang
46 Sat 27-Jul 7.30 pm Tiong Bahru FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) Choa Chu Kang
47 Sat 28-Jul 5.00 pm Still Aerion WFC Balestier Khalsa FC ITE College East
45 Sun 28-Jul 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Tanjong Pagar United FC ITE College East
49 Sat 3-Aug 5.00 pm  Balestier Khalsa FC BG Tampines Rovers FC Choa Chu Kang
50 Sat 3-Aug 7.30 pm  Tanjong Pagar United FC Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
51 Sun 4-Aug 5.00 pm Still Aerion WFC Tiong Bahru FC ITE College East
52 Sun 4-Aug 7.30 pm Hougang United FC Albirex Niigata FC (S) ITE College East
53 Sat 10-Aug 5.00 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Tanjong Pagar United FC Choa Chu Kang
54 Sat 10-Aug 7.30 pm Tiong Bahru FC Hougang United FC Choa Chu Kang
56 Sun 11-Aug 5.00 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Still Aerion WFC ITE College East
55 Sun 11-Aug 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Balestier Khalsa FC ITE College East
60 Sat 17-Aug 5.00 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Tiong Bahru FC Choa Chu Kang
58 Sat 17-Aug 7.30 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
59 Sun 18-Aug 5.00 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Hougang United FC ITE College East
57 Sun 18-Aug 7.30 pm Still Aerion WFC Geylang International FC ITE College East
61 Sat 24-Aug 5.00 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) Balestier Khalsa FC Choa Chu Kang
62 Sat 24-Aug 7.30 pm Lion City Sailors FC Still Aerion WFC Choa Chu Kang
64 Sun 25-Aug 5.00 pm Tiong Bahru FC Tanjong Pagar United FC ITE College East
63 Sun 25-Aug 7.30 pm Geylang International FC BG Tampines Rovers FC ITE College East
65 Sat 31-Aug 5.00 pm BG Tampines Rovers FC Lion City Sailors FC Choa Chu Kang
68 Sat 31-Aug 7.30 pm Still Aerion WFC Albirex Niigata FC (S) Choa Chu Kang
67 Sun 1-Sep 5.00 pm Balestier Khalsa FC Hougang United FC ITE College East
66 Sun 1-Sep 7.30 pm Geylang International FC Tiong Bahru FC ITE College East
69 Sat 7-Sep 5.00 pm Hougang United FC Still Aerion WFC Choa Chu Kang
70 Sat 7-Sep 7.30 pm Tanjong Pagar United FC Balestier Khalsa FC Choa Chu Kang
71 Sun 8-Sep 5.00 pm Albirex Niigata FC (S) BG Tampines Rovers FC ITE College East
72 Sun 8-Sep 7.30 pm Lion City Sailors FC Geylang International FC ITE College East
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1 Balestier Khalsa FC

2 Still Aerion WFC

3 BG Tampines Rovers FC

4 Geylang International FC
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7 Hougang United FC

8 Tanjong Pagar United FC
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10 Balestier Khalsa FC

11 Still Aerion WFC

12 BG Tampines Rovers FC

13 Geylang International FC

14 Lion City Sailors FC

15 Albirex Niigata FC (S)

18 Tiong Bahru FC

16 Hougang United FC

17 Tanjong Pagar United FC


